Chavan, Pooja Dattatraya Chavan, Mansur Remubhai Kadiwala, Balasaheb Babaso Mane,
Mahadeo Baburao Chavan, Chitra Dattatraya Chavan, (herein under referred to as
“borrower”) to repay the amount for Mortgage Loan account no. ESCLN/500047,
ESCLN/500051, STCL/400001, CC/200020 mentioned in the notice aggregating
Rs.17,21,36,607.62 (Rupees Seventeen Crore Twenty One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six
Hundred Seven and Paise Sixty Two) as on 28.03.2023 and also published in the Business
Standard and Mumbai Lakshadweep newspapers dated 06.04.2023 together with further
interest, expenses, costs, charges, etc. till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of

[...]

himunder section 13(4) of the said Act readwith rule 8 of the said rules on08.08.2023.
The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with such property will be subject to the charge of the ASREC
(India) Limited, for an amount ofRs.17,21,36,607.62 (Rupees Seventeen Crore Twenty One
Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Seven and Paise Sixty Two) as on 28.03.2023
togetherwith further interest, expenses, costs, charges, repayments if any etc.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section 8 of Section13 of the Act, in
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.